TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pediatrix Medical Group, Inc.		12/29/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mednax Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1301 Concord Terrace	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400029	SOUND GENE
Registration Number:	3396376	SOUND GENE
Serial Number:	78901480	NEO THE CONFERENCE FOR NEONATOLOGY
Registration Number:	3019835	PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3159894	PEDIATRIX UNIVERSITY - A UNIVERSITY WITHOUT WALLS
Registration Number:	3004919	BABYSTEPS
Serial Number:	77591026	
Serial Number:	77560270	MEDNAX NATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Serial Number:	77560247	MEDNAX NATIONAL MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2703173	SOUNDATA
Registration Number:	3013712	NATALDOC.COM
Registration Number:	3360101	NATALDOC
		WE BRING EDUCATION WHERE IT COUNTS, WHEN IT

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0088

900138843

Registration Number:	2700824	COUNTS
Registration Number:	2366747	OBSTETRIX MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	2184330	
Registration Number:	1798363	PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	3191764	PEDIATRIX SCREENING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)805-5571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-9200

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel I. Schloss, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 34th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014693.011800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss	
Signature:	/Daniel I. Schloss/	
Date:	07/16/2009	

Total Attachments: 8 source=Mednax#page1.tif source=Mednax#page2.tif source=Mednax#page3.tif source=Mednax#page4.tif source=Mednax#page5.tif source=Mednax#page6.tif source=Mednax#page7.tif source=Mednax#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0089



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on December 29, 2008, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the surviving corporation is S58355.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eleventh day of February, 2009



CR2EO22 (01-07)

Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0090 10:21

HD8000280206 3

Execution Copy

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

PMG MERGER SUB, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION INTO

PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of 607.1101, 607.11045 and 607.1105 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), Pediatrix Medical Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("PMG"), Mednax, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Holdings"), and PMG Merger Sub, Inc. a Florida corporation (the "Merger Sub"), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Merger Sub with and into PMG.

FIRST: The Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECOND: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of each of PMG, Holdings and Merger Sub in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.11045 of the Act as of the 4th day of November, 2008.

THIRD: All of the conditions specified in subsection 607.11045(3) of the Act have been satisfied.

FOURTH: These Articles of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 P.M. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed on behalf of the parties hereto as of the 29th day of December, 2008.

PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP, INC.:

Name Thomas W. Hawkins

Title Becretary

MEDINAX, INC.:

Name: Thomas W. Hawking

Title: Secretary

PMG MERSER SUB, INC

Name Thomas W. Hawkins

Title: \$ \$ ccretary

H08000280206 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0091

новоро280206 3 Exhibit A

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER, dated December 29, 2008, between Pediatrix Medical Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("PMG" or the "Surviving Corporation"), Mednax, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Holdings"), and PMG Merger Sub, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Merger Sub")

All issued and outstanding shares of Holdings are owned by PMG and all of the issued and outstanding shares of Merger Sub are owned by Holdings.

PMG and Merger Sub desire to effect the statutory merger of Merger Sub with and into PMG, with PMG to survive such merger.

- 1. <u>Constituent Corporations</u>. PMG and Merger Sub shall be parties to the merger (the "Merger").
- 2. Terms and Conditions of Merger. Merger Sub (the "Constituent Corporation") shall, pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.11045 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), be merged with and into PMG, which shall continue to exist pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida. At the effective time of the Morger (as set forth in paragraph 8) (the "Effective Time"), the existence of the Constituent Corporation shall cease. At the Effective Time and in accordance with the Section 607.1106 of the FBCA, the Surviving Corporation shall succeed to all of the property and be responsible and liable for all of the liabilities of the Constituent Corporation.

3. Capital Stock. At the Effective Time:

- (a) each share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Merger Sub issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into one share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of the Surviving Corporation;
- (b) each share of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, together with attached preferred share purchase right, of PMG, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time ("PMG Common Stock"), shall be converted into one share of Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share, together with attached preferred share purchase right, of Holdings ("Holdings Common Stock"); provided that each share of restricted PMG Common Stock that is restricted under any stock or incentive compensation plan, agreement or arrangement of PMG or otherwise immediately prior to the Effective Time, whether or not then vested or exercisable, shall be converted into a restricted share of Holdings Common Stock, restricted on substantially the same terms and conditions (including, without limitation, vesting schedule) as applied to such share of restricted PMG Common Stock immediately prior to the Effective Time;
- (c) each option to purchase PMG Common Stock issued under any stock option or incentive compensation plan or arrangement of PMG that is outstanding

H08000280206 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0092 12/29/2008

H08000280206 3

immediately prior to the Effective Time, whether or not then vested or exercisable, shall be converted into an option to purchase the same number of shares of Holdings Common Stock, on substantially the same terms and conditions (including, without limitation, vesting schedule and per share exercise price) as applied to such PMG option; and

- (d) the capital stock of Holdings owned by the Surviving Corporation shall be cancelled without payment therefor.
- 4. <u>Certificates</u>. Until thereafter surrendered for transfer or exchange in the ordinary course, each outstanding share certificate that, immediately prior to the Effective Time, represented shares of PMG Common Stock and attached preferred share purchase rights shall be deemed and treated for all corporate purposes to represent ownership of the number of shares of Holdings Common Stock and attached preferred share purchase rights into which such shares were converted pursuant to paragraph 3 above.
- 5. Articles of Incorporation. From the Effective Time, the Articles of Incorporation of PMG immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida, with the following amendments:
 - a. Article I shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Mednax Services, Inc. (hereinafter called the Corporation)."

b. Article II shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The Corporation's mailing address and the address of the Corporation's principal office is 1301 Concord Terrace, Sunrise, Florida 33323."

c. Article V shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Pursuant to Section 607.11045 of the FBCA, any act or transaction by or involving the Corporation which requires for its adoption under the FBCA or these Articles of Incorporation the approval of the shareholders of the Corporation, will also require the approval of the shareholders of Mednax, Inc., a Florida corporation, or any successor thereto by merger, by the same vote as is required by the FBCA or these Articles of Incorporation."

- d. The Articles of Amendment with respect to Designations of Series A Junior Participating Preferred Stock of Pediatrix Medial Group, Inc. shall be deleted in its entirety.
- 6. <u>Bylaws</u>. The Bylaws of PMG as in effect as of the Effective Time shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until

H08000280206 3

changed, altered or amended as therein provided in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.

- 7. <u>Directors and Officers</u>. From and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in accordance with applicable law, (a) the directors of Merger Sub in office immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and (b) the officers of PMG immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue to be the officers of the Surviving Corporation, all of whom shall hold their offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 8. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 P.M. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2008 (the "Effective Time").
- Assumption of Registered Stock Plans and Other Agreements. Holdings and PMG hereby agree that they will, at or prior to the Effective Time, execute, scknowledge and deliver an assumption agreement pursuant to which Holdings will, from and after the Effective Time, assume and agree to perform all outstanding obligations of PMG pursuant to (i) PMG's stock option plans, incentive compensation plans, employee stock purchase plans and other benefit plans pursuant to which PMG Common Stock is issuable (collectively, the "Stock Plans"); (ii) each stock option agreement, restricted stock agreement and/or similar award agreement entered into pursuant to the Stock Plans; and (iii) any other agreements that management of PMG deems necessary or appropriate to be assumed by Holdings ("Other Agreements"). At the Effective Time, the Stock Plans and Other Agreements shall be deemed amended to (i) reflect the assumption by Holdings described above and (ii) add Holdings or its subsidiaries as parties or the referenced companies with respect to qualifying participants, to the extent deemed necessary or appropriate. The outstanding options and other awards assumed by Holdings shall be exercisable and/or settled upon the same terms and conditions as under the Stock Plans immediately prior to the Effective Time, except that, upon the exercise of each such option or settlement of such award, shares of Holdings Common Stock shall be issuable in lieu of shares of PMG Common Stock issuable with respect thereto immediately prior to the Effective Time.

PMG and Holdings shall take or cause to be taken all actions necessary or desirable for Holdings to assume and perform the obligations of PMG under the Stock Plans and Other Agreements, all to the extent deemed appropriate by PMG and Holdings and permitted under applicable law.

10. <u>Post-Effective Amendments</u>. It is the intent of the parties hereto that Holdings, as of the Effective Time, be deemed a "successor issuer" of PMG for purposes of continuous offerings under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended. As soon as practicable following the Merger, Holdings will, to the extent deemed appropriate, file post-effective amendments to PMG's registration statements on Form S-8 covering the Stock Plans, adopting such statements as its own registration statements for all purposes

3

H08000280206 3

H08000280206 3

of the Securities Act and the Exchange Act and setting forth any additional information necessary to reflect any material changes made in connection with or resulting from the succession, or necessary to keep the registration statements from being misleading.

- 11. <u>Reservation of Shares</u>. On or prior to the Effective Time, Holdings will reserve sufficient shares of Holdings Common Stock to provide for the issuance of shares of Holdings Common Stock with respect to awards outstanding under the Stock Plans.
- 12. <u>Employee Benefit Plans</u>. PMG and Holdings will take or cause to be taken all actions necessary or desirable in order for Holdings to assume (or become a participating employer in) each existing employee benefit plan and agreement of PMG, with or without amendments, or to adopt, comparable plans, all to the extent deemed appropriate by PMG and Holdings and permitted under applicable law.
- Additional Actions. Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the parties hereto shall take all such reasonable and lawful action as may be necessary or appropriate in order to effectuate the Merger. If, at any time after the Effective Time, the Surviving Corporation shall consider or be advised that any deeds, bills of sale, assignments, assurances or any other actions or things are necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm, of record or otherwise, in the Surviving Corporation its right, title or interest in, to or under any of the rights, properties or assets of either of Merger Sub or PMG acquired or to be acquired by the Surviving Corporation as a result of, or in connection with, the Merger or otherwise to carry out this Agreement, the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation shall be authorized to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of each of Merger Sub and PMG, all such deeds, bills of sale, assignments and assurances and to take and do, in the name and on behalf of each of Merger Sub and PMG or otherwise, all such other actions and things as may be necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm any and all right, title and interest in, to and under such rights, properties or assets in the Surviving Corporation or otherwise to carry out this Agreement.
- Termination. This Agreement may be terminated and the Merger contemplated hereby may be abandoned at any time prior to the Effective Time by action of the Board of Directors of PMG, Holdings or Merger Sub if any such Board of Directors should determine that for any reason the completion of the transactions provided for herein would be inadvisable or not in the best interest of such corporation or its shareholders. In the event of such termination and abandonment, this Agreement shall become void and neither PMG, Holdings or Merger Sub nor their respective shareholders, directors or officers shall have any liability with respect to such termination and abandonment.
- 15. <u>Amendment</u>. This Agreement may be supplemented, amended or modified by the mutual consent of the Boards of Directors of the parties to this Agreement.

4

H08000280206 3

H08000280206 3

- 16. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and enforced under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 17. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 18. Entire Agreement. This Agreement, including the documents and instruments referred to herein, constitutes the entire agreement and supersedes all other prior agreements and undertakings, both written and oral, among the parties, or any of them, with respect to the subject matter hereof.
- 19. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and in the event any provision hereof is determined to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not in any way affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining provisions hereof.

H08000280206 3

H08000280206 3 Exhibit A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Morger has been executed as of the date set forth above.

PEDIATRIX MEDICAL GROUP, INC.:

By: /s/ Karl B. Wagner Name: Karl B. Wagner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MEDNAX, INC.:

By: /s/ Karl B. Wagner

Name: Karl B. Wagner

Title: President

PMG MERGER SUB, INC.:

By: /s/ Karl B. Wagner

Name: Kurl B. Wagner

Title: President

H08000280206 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004026 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 07/16/2009